
Hipot rating (one minute):
Line to Ground: 2250 VDC
LIne to Line: 1450 VDC

Rated Voltage (max): 125 VDC

Rated Current: 3 to 15A

Operating Ambient Temperature Range 
(at rated current Ir): -10°C to +55°C

In an ambient temperature (Ta) higher than +55°C
the maximum operating current (Io) is calculated as

follows:  Io = Ir (85-Ta)/45

UL Recognized
CSA Certified
TUV Certified

• General purpose line filters for DC applications up
to 125VDC.  

• Compact with a 3-pin inlet connector
• Available in 3, 6, 10 and 15A versions
• Flange mount with 1/4” or PCB terminals
• Mates with a standard MOLEX* connector 

(HCS Series) 

Ordering Information

3 DA F 1

Output Styles
1 – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
P – PC board mount pins

Case Style
F – Flange mount
S – Snap-in 

DA Series

Current Rating
3, 6, 10 or 15A

Specifications

Electrical Schematic

LINE LOAD

Available Part Numbers

3DAF1 10DAF1
3DAS1 10DAS1
3DAFP 10DAFP
6DAF1 15DAF1
6DAS1 15DAS1
6DAFP 15DAFP

EN
60 950

DAFP DAF1 DAS1

Accessories

GA310 – (shown above) Pre-assembled connector
housing and terminals with three 36” long 18 gauge
wires to mate with DA Series filters 

MOLEX* connector part numbers:

03-12-1036 Connector housing for DA Series

18-12-1222 Female terminals (3 per connector)

Red

Black
Green/Yellow

Compact RFI Line Filter with DC Inlet Connection

DA Series

212

DA Series

Corcom Product Guide

Dimensions are in inches and millimeters unless otherwise specified. Values in italics
are metric equivalents. Dimensions are shown for reference purposes only. 
Specifications subject to change.

Catalog: 1654001
Issue Date: 06.2011

For email, phone or live chat, please go to 
te.com/help
corcom.com

  



Case Styles

DAF1

E

D 

C

A B 

Case Dimensions


  
 
  



DAS1

D

E

0.23 max.
A

C

B

Rear View

DAFP

E

B

C

AD

.551

.380 Max.

.537 Ref.


  
 


 
  



Recommended Panel Cutouts
DAF

DAS

.140
3.56

.12
3.05

.820
20.8

R

Dia. (2)

1.575
40.01

.140
3.56

.234
5.94

.900
22.9

R

Dia. (2)1.200
30.48

1.575
40.01

1.200
30.48

Back Mount Front Mount

"A"

0.815
20.70

0.188
4.78
(4x)

R

 

 

 

Part No.
A B C D E

   
 

DAF1
    

    

DAS1
    

    

DAFP
    

    


PC Board Layout

0.551

13.99

0.520

13.21

 0.104

2.64 

Center pin to panel 

.685±.015

17.40.38

Ground

(3 holes)

Performance Data

Minimum Insertion Loss

Common Mode / Asymmetrical (Line to Ground)

Differential Mode / Symmetrical (Line to Line)

Measured in closed 50 Ohm system

4
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 
           

           
           
           
           

 
           

           
           
           
           



Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 TE Connectivity:   

  6609075-7

https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=6609075-7

